UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE NORTHWEST WASHINGTON CONSUMER & BUSINESS PRICE LIST (For WN U-4) FOR PACKAGED SERVICES

RESIDENCE PACKAGED SERVICES

Currently Available Residence Packages:

	Monthly Rate
SOLUTIONS-RESIDENCE PACKAGES	
Pure Bundle	\$13.00
Simple Choice Bundle	29.95
- Discounted rate with subscription to Voicemail	26.00
Economy Pack Bundle (Rate includes Subscriber Line Charge. Customers who subscribe under a 12-month commitment will receive a \$5.00 discount off the monthly rate during the first 2 months of service, after which the listed monthly rate will apply.)	26.95
Economy Pack Plus Bundle (Subscriber Line Charge billed separately)	25.00

		Discounted Monthly Rates		
Simple Choice Unlimited Bundle	Monthly Rates	With VoiceMail	With HSI	With VoiceMail and HSI
Paterson, Roosevelt, White Swan	\$39.95	\$36.00	\$34.95	\$31.00
Whitstran, Willard				
All Other Exchanges	29.95	26.00	24.95	21.00

PREPAID LOCAL TELEPHONE SERVICE PACKAGES	Monthly Rate
PLTS Bundle	\$39.95
Prepaid Pure Broadband Bundle	20.00
Prepaid Pure Broadband Bundle	20.00

Page 1 Effective: July 18, 2011

UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE NORTHWEST WASHINGTON CONSUMER & BUSINESS PRICE LIST (For WN U-4) FOR PACKAGED SERVICES

RESIDENCE PACKAGED SERVICES

As of July 18, 2011, the following services are limited to existing lines in service at existing locations for current residential customers.

Grandfathered Solutions-Residence Packages:	Monthly Rate
Ideal Solution	\$24.95
Sure Solution	\$22.95
Sure Solution II	\$30.95
Custom Solution I	\$19.95
Choice Solution	\$17.95
Standard Solution I	\$16.95
Standard Solution II	\$14.95
Basic Solution	\$22.95
Classic Solution	\$19.95
Core Solution	\$30.75
Safe and Sound II	\$12.95
Clear Solution - with unlimited Embarq Communications, Inc. Solutions Unlimited Long Distance Option 4	\$29.75 \$36.75
Personal II Solution	\$27.95
Home II Solution	\$20.95
Core Solution Plus	\$34.75
Special Plan Bundle	\$39.95
 with Embarq Communications, Inc. Solutions Unlimited Option 1 and either HSI or DISH Network® Satellite TV 	\$20.95
Progressive Plan	\$25.45
Standard Home Phone Service II	\$31.95
Simple Solution	\$19.99
Follow Me Plan	\$25.95
Essential Home Phone Plan	\$24.95

Page 2 Effective: July 18, 2011

UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE NORTHWEST WASHINGTON CONSUMER & BUSINESS PRICE LIST (For WN U-4) FOR PACKAGED SERVICES

BUSINESS PACKAGED SERVICES

Currently Available Business Packaged Services:	Monthly Rate			
SOLUTIONS-BUSINESS PACKAGES				
Pure Bundle	\$ 30.00			
BUSINESS ASSIST ADVANTAGE PLANS				
Business Assist Advantage Plan				
- Initial Line	48.35			
- Initial Line, with discount for subscription to VoiceMail	45.85			
-2 nd through 10 th Lines, Per Line	48.35			
Unlimited Business Assist Advantage Plan				
- Initial Line	46.55			
- Initial Line, with discount for subscription to VoiceMail	44.05			
-2 nd through 10 th Lines, Per Line	39.95			
PRI BUNDLE II				
- 2 Year	820.00			
- 3 Years	760.00			
- 5 Years	675.00			
HOSTED MULTILINE BUNDLE				
- 1 Year	28.00			
- 3 Years	26.00			

CORE CONNECT

	<u>"A" Exchanges</u>	"B" Exchanges	<u>"C" Exchanges</u>
- Initial bundle, per location	\$60.00	\$70.00	\$80.00
- 2nd through 10th bundle (each), per location	40.00	40.00	50.00

The following discounts will apply to the monthly rates specified above for each CORE CONNECT bundle under a Term Discount Plan.

	<u>Initial bundle</u>	2nd - 10th bundle (each)
One-Year Term Plan, per bundle	No discount	\$ 5.00
Two-Year Term Plan, per bundle	No discount	7.50
Three-Year Term Plan, per bundle	No discount	10.00

CORE CONNECT "A", "B" and "C" Exchange Classifications

"A" Exchanges

Keyport Torpedo Station, Poulsboro, Suquamish

"B" Exchanges

Bickleton, Dalesport, Glenwood, Grandview, Granger, Klickitat, Mabton, Prosser, Sunnyside, Toppenish, Trout Lake, Wapato, White Salmon, Wishram, Zillah

"C" Exchanges

Brinnon, Chimacum Center, Columbia, Gardiner, Goldendale, Harrah, Lyle, Mattawa, Paterson, Quilcene, Roosevelt, Stevenson, White Swan, Whitstran, Willard

Page 3 Effective: February 24, 2012

UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE NORTHWEST WASHINGTON CONSUMER & BUSINESS PRICE LIST (For WN U-4) FOR PACKAGED SERVICES

BUSINESS PACKAGED SERVICES

As of July 18, 2011, the following services are limited to existing lines in service at existing locations for current business customers.

Grandfathered Business Packaged Services:	Monthly Rates
Sure Solutions-Business Packages:	
Ideal Solution	\$ 40.65
Sure Solution II	36.25
Choice Solution	31.85
Standard Solution I	28.55
Standard Solution II	25.25
Basic Solution	38.45
Classic Solution	31.85
Priority Solution	30.75
Economy Solution	28.55
Rotary Classic Solution	33.95
Economy Solution II	28.55
Economy Bundle IIA	28.55
Complete Business Bundle	36.55
PRI Bundle I	
- 1 Year	774.00
- 2 Years	714.00
- 3 Years	629.00

		Term Commitments		
Solutions II Business Packages	Month-to- Month,	1 Year, per bundle	2 Years, per bundle	3 Years, per bundle
Business Fusikuges	per bundle	per barraic	per barraic	per barraic
Connected II	\$36.25	\$36.25	\$36.25	\$36.25
Economy II-B	28.55	28.55	28.55	28.55
Complete Business Bundle II	38.50	38.50	38.50	38.50
Basic Offer Bundle	44.00	44.00	44.00	44.00

Page 4 Effective: February 24, 2012

UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE NORTHWEST WASHINGTON CONSUMER & BUSINESS PRICE LIST (For WN U-4) FOR PACKAGED SERVICES

CUSTOM CALLING PACKAGED SERVICES

	Business	Residence
	Monthly Rate	Monthly Rate
Advantage	\$13.00	\$11.00
Call Manager	10.00	10.00
Essentials	15.00	13.00
In Touch With Call Forward	6.00	6.00
Elite	18.00	15.00
Classics Calling Package	13.00	11.00
Priority Package	11.00	N/A

DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE

Directory Assistance - 1 call allowance per month and \$1.50 per D.A. call

Page 5 Effective: July 18, 2011

UNITED TELEPHONE COMPANY OF THE NORTHWEST WASHINGTON CONSUMER & BUSINESS PRICE LIST (For WN U-4) FOR PACKAGED SERVICES

INTRALATA OPERATOR SERVICES SURCHARGES

Calling Card and Operator Assisted Surcharges

The following charges apply to long distance calls in addition to the applicable MTS rates.

•	Customer-Dialed Calling Card or Special Billing Number	\$1.00
•	Operator-Assisted Station-to-Station	2.50
•	Operator-Assisted Person-to-Person	4.00

Prices effective until 7/18/2011. At that time, the following reduced rates will apply, mirroring local operator services surcharges:

•	Customer-Dialed Calling Card or Special Billing Number	\$0.50
•	Operator-Assisted Station-to-Station	1.25
•	Operator-Assisted Person-to-Person	3.00

Page 6 Effective: July 18, 2011